ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: 5//2,47 F& % Alcotest Ser.#: ﬁ K N K - 005?
County: é%bEN Date of Calibration: O —O/ - &O/é

1. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.LLR.
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Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used.
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‘/A. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
(/B{{ . Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ['Black Key"

g::;,b; :of Breath Testjgrgé.na%L /p S — 3?@

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in

\

Calibration/Linearity Tests:
L~ A.  0.04% Solution. 15 H [/
L~ B.  0.08% Solution. 1 5 I, I A=R
_v~ C. 0.10% Solution. |5 = =
" D.  0.16% Solution. ;| 5 £ ;| 3]

‘I/7 . Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
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s - A e ——— =~ 4

L 7. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
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0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.

[Same as CU34 unit on instrument.| ___
0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. JDWES 3= 0223

New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.

Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
instrument].

Certificate of Analysis O. 10% solut /:?/n for sgzn
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Alcotest® 7110 MKIIL-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certdly that the Alcotest 7110 MKIEC has boan tested for accuracy and found to be in compliance
with the National Highway Traffic Safety Administretion Standard for evidential breath lesting devices,

Ths Alcatest MKIN-C: is cormplient as a "mobile” and *nonmaoblie” EBT with 48 FR 43854, 49 FR 43864 and 58 FR 46705,

The manufeciuner recommends accuracy verification of this msirument within 12 months

of the calitration dats below, Or sooner, aocording to your State Specifications.

SERIAL NUMBER:




This C@ruﬁcatc of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
< (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249.12/19/84 Notices) )

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

g Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 .
Serial Number:
O Model: MARK 1A |
O Other: ] [__ =
Certification Date | Technidian Re-Certification Due Date
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ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is 10 certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Terdperalure Probe has been tested for accuracy .
with Instrumentation that is traceable to the Nata:gnai Institute of Standards and Technalogy (NISTY.,
The manufacturer racommends accurdcy verification of the Temperature Probe )
-within 12 months of the certification date below; or sooner, according 1 yoyr Siate Specnﬂcabon ’
For accurate temperaturs readings, the grobe value on this cerhfmte noted below, .
must be programmedmto the Ajcotest® 7110. .
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Calibration complies with ISOAEC
17025, ANSIYNCSL Z540-1, and 3001

Taiyalior

':P.I"iﬁ'.’!ﬂi’. Na. 17600t cert- NO.: m“'71 1D993
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digitaf Thermomater

Hanufaciired for and disyibuted by: VWA Ineational, LG, Radnor Corporate Center, Bldg 1, Ste 200, 100 Matsontord Fcad, Radnor, PA 19087
tnstrument iIdemtification:

Model: 51220-601 SM: 150734137 Manutacturer; Contral Company

Standards/Equipment:
Crasoniption Seiini Nuinber Due Cule NIiST Reieren
Tempetatura Cabratdon Gath TC-256 BG13YS
Tempreratune Prote 128 Lo2ite 15-20723-4D-1
Trermistor Module A1T7118 30916 1 000ET10%8
Tomparatura Caltbatlon Bath TC-170 Aak2a0
Thertnistor Morule Al1T118 3a3nes 1000371058
Temperabue Probe 3039 40216 15--ADP25-20- §
Tomporatura Calibrtlan Bath TG-221 ATad4
Tierrnistor Module AZT123 1110415 1000385407
Temperatire Probe G202 1178/16 BCVOY2-1-1
Temporawre Calibrotion Dath TC-308 BaAd4d4
Thermistor Moduly AZT129 11/04/15 100D3E5407
Tempetaure Probe GRG7 111816 E-CVOYD-1-1
Certificate Information:
Tochnician: 104 Procedure; GAL-0G Cat Date: 10/0215 Due Date: 16/02/17

‘| est Canrktions: 23140 450 %RH 1015 mBar
Celibration Data: (New Instrument) )

Unit{a) | Naminal | AsFound | InTel | Wominat Asleft  inTol |  Min Wax HJ TUR
¢ | NA, 0.001 0.6a1 ¥ 0051 3048 | 0013 aa
T ’ NA ’ 24908 25000 Y 20010 | 5048 | 0014 ¢ 36
! [~ NA 5000 | 50001 ¥ | eupsD ¢ moE | 0414 | aedt
< | NA ]| woBoeT| oot Y |7 93es2 | 180052 [ 0414 | e

This Instrumant wes culibvated usirg Instruments Traceabie to Nationsl Institute of Standards and Technology.
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Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity Fite No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.

02249
02156
02157
02241
02249

WET
0.100%
15H143

Last Name: GRUSEMEYER

Signature: /ﬂ/ JL 7'—1,—;7%/

Calib. Date:

Cert. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

First Name:

02/11/2016
09/01/2015
09/01/2015
01/22/2016
02/11/2016

CU-34

STEPHEN

?”5999

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial......

subject to punishment.

..............................

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Ceri. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

W DDXK P2- 350 /i

ARNK-0039

00033
00023
00022
00239

DDTIL §3-0163
08/17/2017
0308

MI: M
6909
02/11/2016

g /50734137

N

z
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' ks on; apploved mstruments employing




Equipment
Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.;
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank

All tests within accepféble tolerance. ;@ %

‘Coordinator

Part I -

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.

(02249
02250
02157
02241
02250

WET

0.100%
15H143

W

Last Name: GRUSEMEYER

Signature: 7‘—— _f %‘7 W /

Result
SBAC
0.000%
0.100%
0.100%
0.000%
0.098%
0.099%
0.000%
0.099%
0.100%

.0.000%

Control Tests

Calib. Date:

Cert. Date:
Lin. Date;
Soln. Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

Time
FUH: MM
13:528
13:538
13:538
13:548

13:558

13:558
13:565
13:568
13:568

13:578

Fu’st I\Lame

02/11/2016
02/11/2016
09/01/2015

C01/22/2016

Temperatﬁre
Simulator (*C}

02/11/2016

CU-34

33.9°C
33.9°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

S"PEPHEN

it

"7 Pursuantto lw, and the "Chpn:ucal Emath%f‘éstmg gulanons” N.JA. G 13:51,Tam aduly
appointed Breath Test Coot nater/lnstmcton

I my -6

Serial No.: ARNK-0039

Calib. No.: 00033
Cert. No.: 00024
Lin. No.: 00022
Soln. No.: 00239

Serial No.: DDUL 83-0163
Expires:  08/17/2017
Bottle No.: 0308

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

**kx TEST PASSED *%%
bk TEST PASSED #oex

#o4ck TEST PASSED ##+
#kk TEST PASSED #4

w4k TEST PASSED #4+
##% TEST PASSED ***

Bad ge No.: 6909:
Date: #02/11/2016

cxal capacity, * and consistent with

“"Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 1110,  as. estab];Sth by the Chxef Forensic Scientist of

Check Procedure for Alcotest le s ] :
Calibration Check on the approyed: mstrumeu identified
Calibration Check are recorded on this certlﬁcate Wthh con51
I- Control Tests; and Part [[ Lmeamy Tests:

subject to punishment.

thc Division of State Pohcc I p ="rform cahbrataon checks on approved mstruments employing

and c0n51stent W1th the current "Calibration
¥ the Ghief. Forens1c Scientist, I performed a

MI: M



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I1 - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 02249 Calib. Date: 02/11/2016 Calib. No.: 00033
Certification File No.: 02250 Cert. Date: 02/11/2016 Cert, No.: 00024
Linearity File No.: 02251 Lin. Date:  02/11/2016 Lin. No.: 00023
Solution File No.: 02241 Soln. Date: 01/22/2016 Seln. No.: 00239
Sequential File No.: 02251 File Date:  02/11/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDAE-0021
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  08/11/2017
Solution Control Lot:  15H141 Bottle No.: 0427
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDAE-0023
Control Solutien %:  0.080% Expires:  08/13/2017
Solution Control Lot:  15H142 Bottle No.: 1052
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWF S3-0225
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  08/05/2016
Solution Control Lot:  14H131 Botile No.: 0243
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BBAC HH: MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:128
Control 1 EC 0.042% 14:128 34.0°C ik TEST PASSED #x#%
Control 1 IR 0.040% 14:128 34.0°C *ak TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:148
Control 2 EC 0.042% 14:158 34.0°C sk THST PASSED ##%
Control 2 IR 0.038% 14:158 34.0°C *x TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:178
Control 3 EC 0.082% 14:178 34.0°C wor TEST PASSED #%x%
Control 3 1R 0.079% 14:178 34.0°C #x3 TEST PASSED ik
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:198
Control 4 EC 0.079% 14:208 34.0°C ek TEST PASSED ##*
Control 4 IR 0.081% 14:208 34.0°C k& TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:228
Control 5 EC 0.160% 14:228 34.0°C *ork TEST PASSED %
Control 5 IR 0.160% 14:228 34.0°C Fxk TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:248
Control 6 EC 0.158% 14:258 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED #%**
Control 6 IR 0.160% 14:258 34.0°C #id TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:278

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: GRUSEMEYER First Name: STEPHEN MI: M
Badge No.: 6909

A o , G
Signature: (//;;#/_‘ ,%FZ:_ W Lé #——(iﬁzzjf Date: 02/11/2016
-




ORIGINAL COURSE DATES
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CHris CHRISTE State of New Jersey

Governor Ore10E OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
DEpARTMENT OF Law anp PupLic SaFeTY
Kiv GGUADAGND Drvision oF CRIMINAL JUSTICE
PO Bax 085
Lientenant Governor TRENTON, NJ 086250085

TELEPHONE: (609) 984-6500

September 28, 2015

Col. Joseph R. Fuentes, Superintendent
Division of State Police

Division Headquarters

P.O. Box 7068

West Trenton, New Jersey 08628

Re:  Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor Certification -
Trooper II Stephen Grusemeyer #6909

Dear Col, Fuentes:

Joun J. Horrman
Acting Attorney General

EvLr Hongs
Direcror

Pursuant to the provisions of N.J.A.C. 13:51-2.1(b) and (c), as adopted and promulgated
under the provisions of N.J.S.A, 39:4-50.3, 39:3-10.25 and 12:7-56, | hereby approve Trooper I
Stephen Grusemeyer #6909 as a duly certified Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor. This approval is

effective immediately,

hii J. Hoffman

Acting Attorney General

Y YOUS,

Trooper Il Stephen Grusemeyer #6909, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, Division of State Police
SFC Roberto Tormo #5322, Assistant Unit Supervisor, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, Division

of State Police

New Jeusep is an Fywal Opportunily Tmployer  Prinigd on Rucpeled Poper amd is Regyclabis



This is to certify that

Stephen M. Grusemeyer
New Jersey State Police

} Has successfully completed the two day Draeger Safety
Diagnostics, Inc. Operator Training and Preventive

d Maintenance Course on the Drager Alcotest® 7110 and is
hereby certified as a qualified

' A/DTU Coordinator

Completion of this course gualifies this individual to train
" and certify Operators in the proper use and operation as
well as perform Preventive Maintenance on the Drager
| Alcotest®7110.

Date: September 29", 2014

wa—— 2;4"

Instructor: Hansuﬁf Ryser

Drdger. Techtiology Tor Life



State of Nefr Jerseg

QFFICH OF THE ATTORNEY GENBRAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE : DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JOHN J. HOFFMAN
Govertior DivISION OF STATE POLICE Aeting Attormey Qeneral
POSCOFNCE BOx 7008
KimM GUADAGND WesT TRENTOR, M) D§628-D068 COLONEL JOSEPH R, FUENTES

Lt Gavernor (409} 582-2000 Sigrerimlendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.04 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl aleohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 milliliters of sofution,

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Ine, ANALYSIS DATE: %/10/2015
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 15H141

Representative samples of the abave-refersnced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl afeohol
conccntration range of D,0478 to 0.0487 grams per {00 milliliters of solution.

This fot of breath aleohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the putpose of conducting poriodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instrumentis (N.LA.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by faw enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer's expiration date for this lot of breath alcoho! simulator solution is Augyst 11, 2017,

As Research Scientist for (he Division of State Police, T hereby cerlify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Ceortificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on propesly functioning and calibrated
instrumments and cquipment. Al procedures ulilized arc accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Offico
of Forensic Sciences, in accotdance with their professional duties and responsibilitics.

&

Ali M. Alaouie, Ph.D. T
Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences
Sworn to and subscribed before me this | [ Tday ofgg Eﬁ;_@/m ’,'ﬂg A, 2015,
Y : L "{\a L/"\)
ARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
1D # 2062190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERBEY
My Commission Expiras Dec. 24, 2013
“An federnarlonally Aceredited Ageney HONOR
New Jersey I u Eypend Gaportonlyy: Ewplover '%, '{‘.é
friniol ot Kecycled Paper ard Rogvisble & &‘}*
¥




Stute of Nefr Jlerseg

QOFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIU DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JOHN 1. HOFTMAN
Uavernor DIvVESION OF STATE POLICE Acting Aionny General
Posr OFFICE DOX 7068
KM GRADAGNO WEST TRENTOR, NJ 0262E-DD6R COLONGL JOSEPH R. FUENTES

L. Geverniar {60%) 382-2000 Superimendont

" CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.0939 to 0.0997 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safety, Ing, ANALYSIS DATE: 9/17/2015
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 15H142

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethy] alcohol
concentration range of 0.0959 to 0.0967 grams per 100 milliliters of golution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator selution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.JLA.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencics in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator sofution is August 13, 2017.

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, T hereby cortify and atiest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Scienees of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instrnments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, andd performed on a routine basis by persennel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibiiljios. ]
" P
s
72 7 //
\»_

2y
/ /’ /
A /
SAM. Alagnie, Ph, B
Rasearch Scientist

MISP Office of Forensic Sciences

———

Swom fo and subscribed before e this ! ( day nf‘iﬂ t" Lo j\-}Q.( Q. 2015,

H‘i“’k[\ k-\' )'!\{ .hL j\-k!-l/

N
ny | ELizapeTH McLAUG HLIN
1D} # 2052100
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expirss Dec. 24, 2018

" tnternationally Accredited Agency”

New dersel fy Au Equal Oppeartnive Emplnger
Printed ro Brayvind Paper o Revyvlahle




State of Nefo Jersey

QOFFICE GF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAY AND PURLIC SAFETY JoHN J. HOFFMARN
Gavernor ' DIISION OF STATE POLICE Aefing Attormey Generat
. Post OFFiCE BOX 7068
KM GUADAGNG WEST TRENTGN, NJ B8628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
Lt Governor {609) 882.2000 " Superfufendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIF ICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol conctmtratlon within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 10 0,1246 graws per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 09/14/2015

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 15H143

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.1198 to 0.1226 grams per 100 milkiliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcotiol simulator solution may be ulilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tesls,
pursuant to N.JA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utitized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is August 17,2917,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, [ hereby certifyy and attest that the tests and resulls documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functiening and calibrated
insteuments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, obiective, and performed on a routine basls by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, v accordance with theit professional duties and responsibilities. /

//

C/Mi M Alaouia, Ph. D
Research Scientist
NJISP Office of Forensic Sciences

pei b

Sworn to and subscribed before me this | g da:,r of Kot Tdaandn il 2015,
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CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSLES
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOIIOL SIMULATOI SOLUTION: Ethy! alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0. [R78 Lo 9. 1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safey, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 8/14/2014

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 14H131

Representative samples of the above-refevenced Lot Munsber were tlesled by Gas Chromatogiaphy and fonnd to have o mean ¢lby! alcohol
conucantration range of 0.1925 to 8. 1944 grams per FC0 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol sitnulator solution may be utilized as a known fraceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to NJA.C. 13;51-4.3, of approved breath test instruinepts (NJ A.C. 13:51-3,5) utilized by low enforcement agencies in this State.
‘Ihe manufacturer's expiration date for this lot of breath aleohol simulator solution is August 5 2016,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, [ bheraby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment All procedures utilized ars accurate, objective, and perforined on a routine basis by personne! within the Office

of Forensic Sciences, in accordence with their professional dutics and r'GSpOI'ISIbIlIl{c‘i
- Py /‘ s

PRy LY, - . e
AN M. Alaonis, PILD,
Research Scientist
NISP Offics of Foreasic Sciences
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CERTIFICATE ©F ACCURACY

T s Certificais of Accuracy verifies thal.the spocifict unit has been emisy&d .
and fo:wal o be iy coinpiixace with Nationst lighway and Trafti Safely Admitsstiaies
ropuiations foz devices used to cabiorare Evidential Brewth Testers.
© {FR. Vel 59 No. 286 2719794 Notices)
" Braeger Safery Dingnostics, ink

. o
e WP s

,‘/’ M i T B
(V:' Macel ALCOTFEIT 01234 cori b %
€% Vodel MARK 14
Coher . ODARE ~oo2i_
(fe-r!iﬂcatint;T}ate Tﬁ{;j}ﬂi(ﬁ Wi Bo-Certifleation Due Datr
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CERTIFICATE CF ACCURACY
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Drager

This Certificate of Acouracy verifies the! the specified unit has besn cxamined
and formd to be in commpliance with Natonai Higlnwey and Traffic Safety Administraiion
regulations for devicos used to caiibrate Evidenual Breath Testers.

i

’ (R, Vol 59 No. 24% 12:19/94 Notices)
Jrzeger Bavety Iapnoaiics, inc

!

¥ Modek: ALCGTTST® (154
O Modek: MARK NIA

() Orher: —_ QQHE - 027

Serial Number:

Cemfication Dals Techs. 2tan Re- Certificaiion Due Date
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L) Drdger
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate uf Aceuracy verifies thr! the specified unit has boeti examined
and found to be in sompliance with Natonsl Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
repulations for devices used 1o calibrate Fvidential Breatk: Tosters. . )

{F.K. Vol 59 No. 24% 12/19/94 Notices)
Bracger Safery Jiingnogtics, Inc.

, i P
g Model: ALCOTEST CU3M Serie] Number:
Model: MARK 14

Co Gtber DDWES3 ~ 225

Cenfication Pate TYachn =0 Re-Certification Due Daie

C ' f{ <7 o ¥
81915 N A

er

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY ]

This i %0 ctrtfy thas the Alzelest™ 7110 Temaarthero Frabe as bean ¥aled for aczuracy
with instrurientatlon that s lrsceabln © the Natioral instiute of Standards sind Technology (NIST.
The manufecturer recommendds accurasy vaificalion of e lemperatore Frobe
within 12 months of the ceniticatian date helow. -+ so0ner, according o your State Specdicaticn.
Fo- acurals termparaiire eadings. lhe nube value on this certdficate, noted be ow,
musi e programmed o the Aloatest®™ 7410,

Serial Nuriber Tenp. Probe Cord.cat on date: Nexl Gedification duc:

™y i ~ ~ |
LAWK Pa- 290 (e 25 ) -3 Ak
Probe Vaile
{I &r? Oraseger Szlety (Magnosties, Inc. ?'9/

lecnnical Servicr, Dapantneet




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 02249 Calib. Date: -02/11/2016 Calib. No.: 00033
Certification File No.: 02250 Cert. Date: (02/11/2016 Cert. No.: 00024
Linearity File No.: 02251 Lin. Date:  02/11/2016 Lin. No.: 00023
Solution File No.: 02252 ‘ Soln. Date: 02/11/2016 Soln. No.: 00240
Sequential File No.: 02252 File Date:  02/11/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUL §3-0163
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/04/2017
Solution Control Lot:  15H140 Bottle No.: 0155
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:353
Control T EC 0.102% 15:368 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED #%%
Control 1 IR 0.102% 15:368 34.0°C *+% TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:373
Control 2 EC 0.101% 15:388 34.0°C #kk TEST PASSED ##%
Control 2 IR 0.101% 15:388 34.0°C wx TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:398 :
Control 3 EC 0.101% 15:395 34.0°C *xik TEST PASSED sk
Control 3 IR 0.101% 15:398 34.0°C #xk TEST PASSED #%%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:408

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, T installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the {NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: D DU p A O 30 @)

7
Changed By: 1/
Last Name: GRUSEMEYER First Name: STEPHEN Mi: M

—_— _ : Badge No.: 6309
Signature:ﬁ / /ﬁ ;%bf/z %ﬁ Date: 02/11/2016
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CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION:; Bthyl aleohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0,1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 0%/62/2015
BREATH ALCOHOL SMMTOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 15H148

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethy alcohol
concentration range of 0,1209 to 0.1215 grams per 100 milliliters of solution. pie e

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution mey be utilized as & known traceable standard for the purposs of conducting periodic tests,
pursuani to N.JLALC. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufecturer's expiration dele for this lot of breath alcohol simulater solution is August b4, 2017.

As Research Scienlist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sclences of the Division of State Police on praperly functioning and calibeated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are acourate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnei within the Office
of Forensic Sclences, in accordance with thelr professional duties and responsibilities.

Yz Afaoule, Ph.D.
Research Sclentist
NISP Office of Porensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me thisuv_{’day of g‘fﬂﬂ_/_}_mﬁid‘. 2015,
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